CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP,
L_ INDUSTRIAL SEWING & CUTTING EQUIPMENT

Model

206RBL-25

Parts Book

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



== R 74

INDEX

_ " pages
E*ﬁ. ﬁ.i.;ﬂi' ;{&gﬁ% ............................................................ 1.2
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION
_t*ﬁ’ ;{F:% ............................................................ 3’4
ARM CAP, BOBBIN__WINDER
Iiﬁ‘fﬂﬁﬁ ............................................................ 56
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
%i.*,i' ﬁﬁié& ............................................................ 7.8
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
W;‘{_ﬁ' %Wi ............................................................ 9'10
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT ‘
%L} Eﬁ‘[ffz ............................................................ 11,12
FEED MECHANISM
ﬁt)éﬁ’éﬁﬂﬁ{% ............................................................ 13,14
FEED REGUILATOR
:\_J—Lidl .Tm%% ............................................................ 15,16
ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT
%;mﬁg% ............................................................ 17.18
LUBRICATION :
{#E&Eﬁ% ............................................... easenesavssen 19,20
ACCESSORIES
NILEHT =K, E#hHh/N—, D4 H—H — R iiaeiees 21,22
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD
AT BEEBEER e, P 2324
HOOK COMPLETE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



mik, &k, REAT
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




aas gare T

P

FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

NOo.| ERES |ME R PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY
| 18551 v (diR FACE PLATE
2 10699 1 (@il SCREW 3.4X36 L=45
3 10700 1 (ERGRROE POSITION PIN
4 18552 1 | XRAH/ S~ TAKE~UP LEVER COVER
5 7041 2 | X8/ -l SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
] 15054 1 |E&BH L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
7 10683 1 @& B(p) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
8 10759-A 1 |E&ABCT) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
9 10760 1 @& oI THREAD GUIDE FELT
10 | 10685 4 |EABLEOHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
11} 10551 1 | XEhR OIL GUARD
12 | 10650 1 I XF#RurHial SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
13 | 19421C-A 1 |[AFEE) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
14 ] 19421 1 |BFiK TENSION BRACKET
15| 19511 1 | %RA+*E TENSION STUD
16| 10791 1 |WFRE TENSION BRACKET PIN
17 10793 1 |ARpdHEEy TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
18} 19531 z (RAFm THREAD DISC
19 | 19532 1 |A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
20 | 19533 1 |7 TENSION SPRING
21| 28206 1 |a—bybXbosi— TENSION THUMB NUT STOPPER
22} 19513 1 |D—LobFub TENSION THUMB NUT
23| 10694 1 |—Rm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
24 | B118319 1 |—RmisHikt SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
25| 19512 1 |RIRFE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 | 10545 1 | RAFRILHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
27| 10689 1 | #BIEATYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
281 10690 1 |RDYTR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
29 | 10650 1 |RTY TR HRE SCREW 3.4X38 L=6.0 '
30 19534 1 |p—bybtFubk TENSION THUMB NUT
3t ] 10678 1 |%RpDIHIK TENSION RELEASE LEVER
32 | 19422 2 |%PSHIERDC SCREW 9/64X40 L=25
33| 10720 1 {RPIHE TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD
3¢ | 15062 1 | KAk THREAD RETAINER
35| 15055 1 |BRFiEisHil SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
3s | 18032C 1 |[AR(E) BED SLIDE COMPLETE
37| 6034 1 [AiEETR BED SLIDE SPRING
38 | 6035 2 |AREEIThEnHhl SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
39 | 18030-S 1 |Stik NEEDLE PLATE
40 | 6031-02 2 |sHREHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
41| 18558 1 {7T—Li&kh/— ARM SIDE GOVER
42 | 37509 2 | F—LRh/—itHhC SCREW MS5X0.8 L=6.0
43 | 18004 v |Eik ARM CAP
44 10704 t [LiIEBHRC SCREW 3/18X28 L=6.5
45 | 10703 t ROy o— WASHER
46 | 18495 1 EBRILIK EDGE GUIDE PLATE
47| 10532 2 [ERUbi:EynRL SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-



LIk, RE
ARM CAP, BOBBIN WINDER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e Ty

IS e

ARM CAP, BOBBIN WINDER

NO.| RAGAEES MR % PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY
i 18557 1 SRR ARM CAP
2 12418 6 |LiIR(FK)iLHBL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
3| 2007 2 | EITLE RUBBER PLUG
4 18561 1 MHevkls$— SET LEVER
5 18558 1 %808 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE
6 | 35949 1 |%RBRE DY BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE SPRING
7 18559 1 |%RBlEE BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
8 28184 1 |%E0—5— BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY
g | 28193 1 | ReTLR BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY RING
10| 70175 2 |&REO—S5—itHhhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.8
11| 28186 2 |REERIIL SPRING
12| 35994 1 |AEO—S5—BE PIN
13| 18563 1 |AbyTH BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH STUD
14 18564 1 |ASHS— COLLAR
15 ] 8040 1 |{BmAS—iknvhat SCREW 9/64X40 1L=8.0
16 | 18565 1 |AbvTE BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH
171 21170 v | RRvTE#HRL SCREW MS5X0.8 L=6.0
18 18566 1 | A T8ht SCREW M3X0.5 1=20.0
19 | 18560 1 |REBOLBERLBL HINGE SCREW M5X0.8 L=125
20 | 18562 1 |vbsl—~Fvh NUT M5X0.8
211 21188 1 Jeubl s S—Ovi v— WASHER
22 | 34156 1 | L&%BMHK THREAD RETAINER
23| 6333 2 |.E&#riRitoHt SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
24| 4178 IRREY E3-F%: 5y BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET
25 | 18572¢C 1 |E&IRF3E(E) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMPLETE
6| an IRRES E2: 2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
271 8077 2 |(BFm TENSION DISC
281 4173 t [h—m TENSION SPRING COVER
29 | 18572 1 [s@FXIYS TENSION SPRING
3] 4175 ) |o—bLobBYLS NUT WASHER
31| 4178 1 in—bwk TENSION REGULATING THUMB NUT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L #h- XA
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—t— Y * Nt T B A

ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

NO.| BRRES - §- 5 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | oTY -

1 15705C-1 1 |XE) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
2 15705 1 |X¥W THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

3 10525 1 {XBtoiksbhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

4 10527 1 | X#EY TAKE-UP LEVER HINGED STUD

5 11042 1 |XKBEHa 6 X6X180 OILING WICK

6 36008 1 | XEas TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD

7 10528 1 |SH&OS0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK

8 10728 1 | EBREmE e X6X25 OILING WICK

9 36008 V{959 3hhA NEEDLE BAR CRANK

10} 10506 1 Lemaigtac OIL PACKING STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
i1 10724 1 | MBS 6 X6 X180 OILING WICK

12} 10523 1 istRROSOE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
13| 10726 1 |{StEIT U RS 6X6X50 OILING WICK

14 | 70016 1 St OS o b BHRL(SE) SCREW ' 6.75X24 L=3.5

15 ] 10522 1 |9929%€—avhhieHial SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

16 | 10524 t oSO U(R) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5

17} 10521 1 |952%—avhLit@ROHHL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

18] 10563 1 | ERASI(H) P v — WASHER

19| 18006 1 | EsALR ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
20| 10525 1 | EmAL (R EHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=5.0
21 10725 1 | E®ASLR) D2 b OILING FELT
22 ] 10729 t LKA () A OILING WICK
23| 19427 1 (hiRX L TFAL , LIFTING ECCENTRIC
24 | 19508 2 |dPBALETFThLLEHARL SCREW 1/4X40 L=55
25 | 18568 1 (A%FBO—S5—IK B8OBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
26 | 35994 3 |ARBO-S5—E PIN
27| 18568 1 |%#O0—5—KXTI) Y WAVE WASHAER
28 | 18567 1 |%RED—5—8 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL HOLDER
29 | 18571 2 |&REgEOo0—>—81LHHRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=18.0
30| 18570 1 |%%$0--5—8ILHR "E” RING
31| 18008 1 | LMASIL(BR) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
32} 10571 1 | kMAn (P O SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
33| 10725 1 LA (B oL OILING FELT
34 | 19506 1 | rehS5— ARM SHAFT BUSHING COLLAR
35 | 23637 2 |EHS—it Bt SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
36 18274 1 |t% ARM SHAFT
37| 19521 1 [RYLETHL FEED LIFTING CAM
38 | 10828 =2 HAYLTAhLiEHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
as | 18s528C 1 RYyaLnd) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE
40 ] 10768 2 |ByaLitomic SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
41 17041 1 | =ZXUo2z b OILING FELT
42| 10723 1 | =222 VR OILING FELT RETAINER
43| 17017C 1 | Lte¥Yr—RhlH ARM SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
44| 17018 1 | re¥vr—aRRnHhl POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 L=8.0
451 17019 1 | Li¥Fy—ithiat SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=15
46 ] 17015C 1 | Fv—h/—tuk(k) GEAR COVER COMPLETE (UPPER)
41] 17018 2 |¥Fyv—tui—(L)@ht SET SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
48 17013 1 | LA (k) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
49 | 105M 1 | EMASIL () i HhC SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
50 | 13081 1 | LA (E) D OILING FELT
51 ] 13423-A 1 | T—U—=U T (CEXR) BALANCE WHEEL RING (FOR CE)
s2 | 13423-B 1 | T—-u—ny BALANCE WHEEL RING
53| 10566 2 |F-YU—-vJieht SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
54 | 30163 (I ) B BALANCE WHEEL
55| 10576 1 [ T-U—fRRNHEL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
56 | 10579 1 {(F—-U—tdhhal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
57| 10577 1 | 7—U—#BLhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




g sHEL S
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=) T

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

31 P et

NO.| M2WS | oTY ¥ PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. -

1 18581 1 |KDOF LIFTING BELL CRANK

2 18582 1 {(<OFRE(X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK

3 | 36020 1 KOFE LIFTING BELL CRANK STUD

4 10728 1 {KOFE il OILING WICK

5 30075 1 KoF kil SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0

6 36016 (It 1] LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

7 10516 1 |[iRmt Al HINGE SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.5

8 10517 1 HRMY LTk NUT 1/4X32

9 | 34175 2 |MWAZN LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING

10 | 10556 1 ({OFEE(N) PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK

1 15118 1 {(EhURE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK

12| 15080 1 (hiBAEmLRL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0

13| 10553-A 1 |PRXATITE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
14| 10554 1 xR YT PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING

15| 3413 1 |thRAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

16 | 19412C 1 (iR (KRG (RalhA VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
17 17104 t PR ERC PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

18 | 3soi5 1 | L FHLREEIZDE CONNECTING CRANK

19 ] 10754 1 |2 TFTALEEEEDIERLL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=18.0
20 | 36014C 1 { EASOvF(E) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
21 | 107713 1 |=Z—FnRpPyyg NEEDLE BEARING
22 { 10774 1t | EEgOyE S CONNECTING COLLAR
23| 10703 1 | LEROYFBRBLIYvy— WASHER
24| 10775 1 | EAgOvERRLC HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 L=220
25| 10778 1 | EEBOYFRF o+ NUT 7/32X32
26 | 11879 1 |[hiBX EFHS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
27| 105713 2 B ALTFHS—tHhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
28 | 15110-A 1 [stiELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAM
29 | 11875 1 BB HINGE STUD :
30| 10525 1 st er kbl SCREW 8.75X24 L=9.0
31 19413 T[St NEEDLE BAR )
32 19426 1 [sHERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
33 | 13365 1 sttt PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
34| 10726 1 |SHEIREMES OILING WICK
35 | 10533 1 |s8 AR NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
36 | B140553 (212 1 . SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
37 | 6035 1 |sHiERBHTESHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
38 | NO122 1 |8t DP X 17 822 NEEDLE OPX17 #22
33 | 15117 1 |[Ehitik VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK GUIDE
40 | 8100 2 |@Ehatkibhl SCREW $/64X40 L=6.5
41 10560 t |€7r—n POSITION BRACKET
42 | 10561 1 |44 —nikshl SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
43 | 11876C 1 JERUSEAE(HE) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
4 11877 1 | LRUERZ SLIDE BLOCK
45 | 11876 1 [LsYEr Rt HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
46 | 10581 1 | tgysohtdsnnal SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
47 | 18275 1 | Li%Ys ' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
48 | 19409 1 B8 CONNECTION
49| 15408 1 s PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=175
50 | 6026-02 1 [ERgavFRhlrok NUT 8/32X28
s1] 18017 1 [EgayF CONNECTION ROD
52 | 18018 1 | EBavFRRBL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=135
531 11412 1 #EgovrehCryk NUT M6X1
54 | 10599 1 [AgovRE Rty ul o — WASHER
55| 18540 1 | ARovKrE R Loy v— WASHER
56 | 18539 1 (ERnvFE Rl HINGE SCREW M6XI
57 | 17095 1 | EgovFE ko “E” RING
58 | 10728 1 (KDOFREE(/N)AS 6X6X25 OILING WICK
59 | 10728 PRI EHS 6 X6X25 OILING WICK
60 ] 10728 1 |HBEEY AT 6X6X25 OILING WICK
61 11080 2 {iRMDOxILE OILING FELT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A SHEZ
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A, AR

PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

NO.| BRES aryY X3 PARTS NAME  _
PARTS NO.

1 36024 1 [ RS PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

2 10761 1 | XERsdmht SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

3 10538 1 |[#BxsAsn(L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

4 10761 1 (BxgASN (L)l SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

5 10541 1 [ SER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
6 10662 1 (RxEERSLL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

7 18479 1 |RxEas PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

[ 19518 1 [IBAmasashl PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

9 18480 1 KoFikHial SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0

10] 10540 1 |IRAE PRESSER BAR

11| 10547 1 [ EasETiRidhL SPRING

12 | 10546-A t IR ETIK TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13| 10659 t X LU — PRESSER BAR LIFTER

14 | 10660 1 LSt | HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 L=15

15| 13380 1 |mxEaEIY PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16 | 133865 1 |[exmazEJ el SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.

17| 36023 1 | EASNCTF) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

18| 10761 1 |IBRAEAZA(TFIEDHRL SCREW 8.75X24 L=11.0

19 | 10796-S 1 Az LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

20 | 10664 [IE S F 8L a0 SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

21 | 36026 1 |[BagXiIh PRESSER BAR SPRING ,
22 | 10708 1 | AiRiTh®bal PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24 L=130
23| 111586 1 jKikiIlifhl PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 1/4X32 L=44.5
24} 18175 1 | KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

25| 10518 1 |BEY Rl SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.5

26 | 10517 1 |8 lruk NUT 1/4X32

27 | 10548-A 1 |PXRREELLE BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

28 10518 1 (J|hiHBitHht PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=115

29 | 15111 1 |[EhatEey PIN

30 ] 18577 1 | B% UFTING LEVER STOP

N 13058 EE o SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

32 | 13084 2 |BRFFU- NUT 6.75X24

33| 1464 1 | XBisHial HINGE SCREW 5/16X24 L=11.0

34| 12674 1 |BEIRR TR SCREW 3/16X32 1L=6.0

35| 11387 1 |Bida SPRING

36 | 18575 1 | SR KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER EXTENSION LEVER
37 | 30066 2 MRS LHhE SCREW M5X08 £=12.0

38 | 16287 2 (MRSt RLI Y v— WASHER

39 | 4135 2 |HMHS LTV NUT MS5X0.8

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TXYUBtR
FEED MECHANISM

4 13 9
— 3 17
S
15
ﬁ 32
30
8 "
47 . .

11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




XY BE
FEED MECHANISM

NO. HmaEs |ary 2% PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
1 18578 1 [EURARILED FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
2 | 8009 1 [BEURASIL(RI)IESHRLC SCREW 15/64X28 L=15
3 18065 2 [AURSRC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
4 18694 1 [EYR FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE
s 18696 t [RYLTBREY FEED BASE SUPPORTING PIN
6 | 31094 1 |RYT B ALOHR “E” RING
7 18277 1 XYM FEED ROCK SHAFT
8 18281 1 |EYBRs FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
9 | 21178 2 |FyRRSiLEHARL SCREW MS5X0.8 L=25.0
10} 8023 2 |RusEs/ ooy POSITION PIN
1" 18702 1 [RURASN () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
12 1786 1 (YA (E)LEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
13 ] 19526 1 |EUtEEs FEED BASE
14| 19535 1 XYL EAX FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK
15| 19529 1 EUTAAFECY SLIDE BLOCK PIN
16| 19530 1 |RYL BRI r— WASHER
17 ] 50230 1 Byt atHihl SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.0
18] 18031-S 1 XY FEED DOG
19 ] 19525 2 |yl SCREW 1/8X40 (=6.0
20| 18122 1 |ZxovF FEED FORKED CONNECTION
21 18121 1 [ZXovFfgil HINGE SCREW M3X0.5
22 | 4211 2 |=XovFH#th ok NUT M3X0.5 .
23| 18014 1 |[=xRovrFEvht HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=105
24| 17207 1 | AHRYY FEED CONNECTING LINK
25| 8105 1 |ZXROvFE vk NUT 9/32X28
26 | 19527 1 | RUMEDE () FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (BACK)
27§ 18015 1 | ZXRovERRHhLE HINGE SCREW 3/32X28 L=24.5
28 | 8105 t |=xRavFRHatHv- NUT $/32Xx28
23 | 3021 1 | RURESE(RI&RL PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
30 | 18073 1 | ETFTE(E) - (k) A5 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)* (BACK)
31| 8009 1 | LT8G LESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
32 | 18524 1 | L TMEIEM) FEED LIFTING CRANK (FRONT)
33 | 30066 1 | L TRESIEGDRLL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
341 18278 1 | LT# FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
35| 18282 1 | L TFTHRE FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
36| 27178 2 | EFTREBSLENHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=25.0
371 18288 2 (L THMR& /v POSITION PIN
38 | 10579 1 (L FHM(#EHRl SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
39 | 18021 1 | L Fowuk CRANK CONNECTING ROD
40 | 17041 1 | L FOvKE2zbk OILING FELT
41 ] 10723 1 | £ FouKIzMEX RETAINER
42| 18077 1 [ E T dE(R) FEED LIFTING CRANK (BACK)
43 | 18018 1 | EFougFREht ' HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.5
44 | 8105 1 | L FHovFERRCHoH NUT 9/32X28
45 | 18065 1 | ETHEdIE(HIBHLE PINCH SCREW MS5X0.8 L=14.0
46 | 30138 2 | X@EXIE i SUPPORT BAR
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




%) A B
FEED REGULATOR

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




XY R RS &R

FEED REGULATOR

NO.| ERES Qry &5 PARTS NAME  —
PARTS NO.

1 19542C 1 EUmRmsa) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE

2 | 19524 1 [EYROvF FEED REGULATOR ROD

3| 37134 1 | RYRBDUR&R L PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0

4 19542 1 [ZEYRA FEED REGULATOR

5 17209 1 |EFYRBE Rl FEED REGULATOR SCREW 9/32X28 L=14.5
s | 808 1 (RYBSY Rtk NUT 9/32x28

7 18508 IR VA 7 AT "V 2 ¥ 3 REVERSE LEVER SHAFT CRANK
8 18721C 1 #3008 B {15) REVERSE BLOCK COMPLETE

] 18507 IR VACT /I PVACE 1 ¥ F1d.k 1M SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.5

10] 18515 1 18T ss—RTYS REVERSE LEVER SPRING

11 18516 R VA WIACE S U RFor k- 15 4 SPRING RETAINER

12.{ 7033 R VAC VIR S IV £ I 1 5% ~Uv SCREW 5/64X40 L=10.8

13| 18574 1 {78y S—H REVERSE LEVER SHAFT

14| 18511 1 <o oLsS— REVERSE LEVER

15| 10845 TR VAT VA -7 1M PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=180
16 | 18533 1 LRAYIERE FEED REGULATING BASE

17| 18414 1 EYISSMT FEED REGULATING SUPPORT STUD
18| 17057 i BAYRROse— WASHER

19| 10558 1 [RuREsYUSLLGe SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0

20| 11486 1 RuBmHCo bt SCREW 15/64X28 |L=8.0

21 | 30068 4 |[BURARSiEHRT SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

22 | so174 2 |RYIMB&R /9o POSITION PIN

23] 18579 1 RYRSLL FEED REGULATING SCREW

24 | 18418 1 RURSS YN FEED REGULATING DIAL

25 | 34304 1 |XXFR FEED INDICATING DISC

26 | 18417 1 [RYEMS b niht SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0

27| 18418 1 pEUmmS ey PIN

28 | 15729 1 BRYBEAAYNATIT SPRING

20 | 18420 1 oy O RING

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i,



SCh - TEBItR
ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AL PYHBEIER
. ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT

NO.| BRES QTY [E PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
1 18096 1 | RE Ay —Xtok BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
2 18034 1 | R BOBBIN
3 18033C 1 [ hTevk ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
4 18035 1|t HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE
5 6025 1 |AvRiieHhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0
(] 18030 1 | HIMAZI(AY) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
7 { 8009 1 |heEASL () EHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=75
8 18044 t | F—TF—hL HOOK SHAFT CAM
9 | 8009 2 |F—TF—hiLitdvhl SCREW 15/64X28 L=15
10| 18089 1 |HAH HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
11| 18351 1 [ HINARES WASHER
12| 18102 1 [ HsdE OILING WICK
13| 18042 1 | AT+ KA THREAD RELEASING SHAFT BUSHING
14 | 18041 1 |F~Tr—w THREAD RELEASING SHAFT
15 ] 18039 1 | HREL Y=t —TF— THREAD RELEASING FINGER
16 | 18040 t {F—Tr—tHhal SCREW MS5X0.8 L=8.0
17| 1788 1 {A=—TFr—sxenitHht SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
18| 18043 t [ A—TJFr—=X THREAD RELEASING SHAFT FORK
19 | 300856 1 |A—Tr—Z Rkt PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
20| 18053 1 [|Ley PUSH BUTTON
21} 18054 1 [RURELRTYY PUSH BUTTON SPRING
22 | 10674 1 LRt cLIP
23| 18052 1 | AN HOOK SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
24 ] 17022 2 |RELEHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
251 18038 1 [ATHAZIL(iR) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
26 | 8009 1 [AAZ (k) et SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
27| 18047 1 |93 9F (&) SAFETY CLUTCH (LEFT)
28] 17019 3 |UT5vF(EMEHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=1.5
23 | 18278 1 | Th LOWER SHAFT
30 | 18046 1 [939yFHMES 6X6X80 OILING WICK
31 ] 18048 1 | 959F(R) SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGHT)
32 | 18051 1 939 FRTYL Tt SCREW 8/32X28 L=6.0
33| 18050 1 | OSYFRIIYYT SPRING
34 | 18049 1 |USYF Rk STEEL BALL
35| 17019 3 |75y F (B el SCREW 1/4X40 L=15
36 | 18280 2 | FTMrsnBs LOWER SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
37 ] 182719 2 FRASIL(M) -(B) LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) - (MIDDLE)
38| 27118 4 I FRAINLESILOHHC SCREW M5X0.8 L=25.0
39 | 8023 4 | TRAZNRE /2O POSITION PIN
40 { 8009 2 |TH8AZIV(ED - (POl SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
41 17031 1 |TRHS— COLLAR
42| 8103 2 | FThS—itsHial COLLER SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=35
43| 18057 1 | Fa8AsIL(iR) LOWER SHAFT BUSHING(BACK)
44 | 8009 2 | FMAZL (K)ol SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
45 | 17028C 1 | FTH¥vr—(hle) LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
46 { 17022 2 | Fa¥v—itoHhl SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
47 { 17020 1 {38 ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
48 | 17023C 1 |s¥yr—(F)(al) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER}{ SPIRAL) COMPLETE
49 | 17022 2 (SZR¥Y—(F)ioHiaal SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
50 | 17025 1 | ARILCTF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
51 10571 1 (AN (CFUESRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=200
52 | 17026 1 {SE#ASLCF) ok OILING FELT
53 | 19554 1 |3ikaASL(LE) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
54 | 1057 t [Aen(kiiknil SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
55 | 17026 1 |ZWMAEN(LE)Dx - OILING FELT
56 | 17021C 1 (UMY —(L)(Hhie) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
571 17022 2 |uw¥v—(Litsntl SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
58 | 30750 1 |SE#AZN( LYK BAND
59 | 18058C 1 | —=h/i—(TF) (Rl GEAR COVER (LOWER) (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
60 | 18059 1 [ ¥v—hi—(F)@hl PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

FEr



#aHBatR
LUBRICATION

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




fAARIXI TR

LUBRICATION
NO.] BRES QTy a8 PARTS NAME -
PARTS NO.

1 4124 2 |AZAHISLTiEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=108
2 | 30022 2 ASuasnossd OILING WICK CLAMP

3 | 31208 2 |WSiksH vk NUT M4X0.7

4 11069 1 | LML (ED Dx b OILING FELT

5 18287 1 RS OILING WICK

] 18288 1 (F=—nFa—-T OlL. TUBE

7| 20171 2 {LMASILTLEE RUBBER PLUG

8 11069 2 | LwAsnox it OILING FELT

9 18113 1 |[E=—nFar~7 OiL TUBE 35MM

10] 18103 1 1 FAants2 OlL RESERVOIR

11| 18108 1 A OILING WICK 220MM

12 ] 18111 1 |E=—nFa-—-7 OIL TUBE 75MM

13 ] 20067 t | t#EBTLER RUBBER PLUG

14| 18104 t (A3 nk FELT

15 ] 7041 1 |[FanLtao2(B) et SCREW

16 ] 18108 1 | OILING WICK 160MM

17| 18362 1t |F=—AFa-—-T OiL TUBE

18| 18361 1[5 OILING WICK

19 ] 20171 1 [ ATMASIL(EN T LR RUBBER PLUG

20| 11068 2 |heRAsIL(M) DR OILING FELT

21| 18354 (IR b o 91%  FALTE g OIL RESERVOIR GASKET
22 | 18352 1 ik OIL RESERVOIR PLATE
23} 18353 1 | B OIL. RESERVOIR WINDOW
24 | 15007 4 (iR hhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 | 18092 1 s ox OiL PACKING

26 | 18091 1 il PLUG SCREW 11/64X40
27| 18094 1 RSB LIK OIL. CONTROLLER

28 | 18093 1 BRI OIL. CONTROLLER PLATE
20 | 21104 1 AR GiReHhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=15
30| 18095 1 sl . |REGULATING SCREW M4X0.7 L=16.0
31| 4137 1 AL rok NUT M4X0.7

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T & S8 P [N R

ACCESSORIES

19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17 5% an BA e

ACCESSORIES
NO.] BRAES QTY 28 PARTS NAME —
PARTS NO.

1 8132-8 1 (BR% ACCESSORIES BAG

2 8123 1 | oL

3 18034 6 |HKEw BOBBIN

4 NO122 3 |& DP X 17 #22 NEEDLE DP X 17 #22

51 70176 1 |ARRELTF (2 MM) WRENCH 2.0 MM

[ 11969 1 |ARLLF (25 MM) WRENCH 2.5 MM

7 11487 1 |ARABLF (3MM) WRENCH 3.0 MM

8 15571 1 |ARALF (4 MM) WRENCH 4.0 MM

9 10748 1 | AHRLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
10 | 18084 1 (ZXs8F (6 X7 MM) SPANNER 6 X 7 MM

11 ] 8118 1t [FS48—(X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
12| 8120 1 |KS5A0s8—(ch) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
13| 8121 1 |ESA4/8—(D) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
14 | 6051 2 e htub MACHINE HINGE COMPLETE
15| 6052 3 |&xfBL SCREW

16 | 18288 (IE: T ] OIL PAN COMPLETE

17 | 6055 LINE 314 3) NAIL ‘

18 | 35254 1 (RXtub SPOOL PIN COMPLETE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

20




RIVEH—F, BW#Hhs/—, D42 —N—k
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NIV, TRYMJII N,

1777

BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

NO.| BAEES ary 2% PARTS NAME -
PARTS NO.

i 30614C 1 R H—F8) BELT GUARD SET

2 | 30615 1 S rH—FLEhs— BELT GUARD UPPER COVER

3 30614 t [N H—F BELT GUARD

4 11182 2 |Rib—Fibhhl SCREW 3.4X36 L=54

5 12418 1 | Ehs—itHhhlC UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0
] 10650 1 [Nk —-FikHhl SCREW (LOWER) 3.4X36 L=6.0

7 11142 1 (XM —FE(F)YTvv— WASHER

8 15121 t |HBH—K(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (LARGE)
9 |. 15122 1 B AH—F(/p) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
10| 11830 1 (HBRAH—FONIE SCREW 9/64X40 1L=5.83

11| 16287 2 | H—F(XI LD v— WASHER

12 | 15081 2 (A —-E(XR)KRBL SCREW 3.5X16L

13| 12418 2 [i&kmh/—iLshial SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

141 34176 [IRE: 1, P TAC ROCK SHAFT COVER

15 | 20067 1 |1iKschD L PLUG

16 | 34174 1 (KRS (1) OILING WICK

17| 34178 1 jJE=—nFa—T(1) OIL TUBE

18] 34180 1 |[Rwh/ =Dz L+ OILING FELT

19 ] aan? 1 [iRMAHRS(2) OILING WICK

20| 34179 1 B2 —= I Fa-—-T(2) Oil. TUBE

21| 8040 2 Mt —nFa—-JitsHhal SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0

22 | 30025 2 | —Fa-TitHR LI v v— |WASHER

23 | 30022 2 |RME=—NFa-TH5T cup

24 | 10937 1 | H—H—F FINGER GUARD -

25 | 10677 1 | e —-H—FitHh Loy v— WASHER

26 | 10749 1 [Dqvii—AH—Fitwhal SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

27 | 30046 1 |[7—AuLHht EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




77 X 7T FRNIBE TR
HOOK COMPLETE

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOOK COMPLETE

NO.| BRES Qrty B PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
1 18045-2 1 [%AFER THREAD TENSION SPRING
2 18045-4 IPRES Eare -Tid,r-1M SET SCREW
3 18045-3 t | %BFEREHC REGULATING SCREW
4 18086~ 1 | REr—& BOBBIN CASE ~
5 18096-5 3 |ves BOBBIN CASE PULLING PLATE
6 18098-6 1 REUSX BOBBIN SET PLATE
7 18045-8 1 [ REAMX XTI BOBBIN SET PLATE SPRING
8 18045-7 L =z F 4 PIN
[ 18045-10 1 (L3 ANTI SPILL. SPRING
10} 18045-9 1 |wezxbkyZRhUL SET SCREW
11 18033~4 1 |AAT BOBBIN CASE BASE
12 | 18033-5 1 |RATRA HOOK GIB
13| 18033-6 3 |mAavTwaILnhl - SET SCREW
14 | 18033-1 1 AT ROTATING HOOK ONLY
15A| 18033-7 1 [hriHhla) HOOK SET SCREW (A)
158| 18033-8 1 pheirhht(se) HOOK SET SCREW (8)
16 | 18033-2 1 [HRa0EH THREAD GUIDE
17 | 18033-3 3 |A&aHThtHil SET SCREW

24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





